8:10:10	NLY ST						
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONE 101434 SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUME	1011 68						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):							
1. Ingo Lantz	2. Annette Schroeder						
3. 5.	4 . 6 .						
7.	8.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO							
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:							
NAME: Loders Croklaan B.V.							
ADDRESS: Hogeweg 1, 1521 AZ Wormerveer, Netherlands							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):							
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)							
☐ ASSIGNMENT OF ☐ WHOLE ☐ PART INTEREST ☐ EXEC. DATE: March 9, 2000							
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION							
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:	ENUTE AND THE DATES ON DESIGNATION AND						
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 9, 2000							
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1						
series code/serial no if not in item 1 09/531,272 257701 LANTZ							
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:						
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL						
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)						
Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40						
1100 New York Avenue, NW Ninth Floor							
Washington, DC 20005-3918							
5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE						
<u>.</u>	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975						
PMS 257701 F.7471(V)	UNDER ORDER NO 60113 247701 dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.						
MATTER NO. CLIENT REF.	Out. Sheet not required CLIENTINO. WATTER NO.						
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.							
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
the original document.							
	Total number of pages <u>including</u> this cover sheet, attachments and document						
0-1 4/1	cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet)						
Signature							
Attorney: Paul N. Kokulis							
Reg. No. 16773	Date: August 10, 2000 FAX: (202) 822-0944						
Atty/Sec: PNK/MAH TEL: (202) 861-3503 FAX: (202) 822-0944 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)							

08/14/2000 ETULU1 00000013 09531272 40.00 0 05 FC:581

- Document15

PAT-114X 11/1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we

Ingo LANTZ Annette SCHROEDER

(hereinafter referred to as UNDERSIGNED) have invented certain improvements in

FAT MIXTURES

and have executed a United States patent application therefor on even date herewith (said application being further identified as Case No. F7471(V)).

AND WHEREAS Loders Croklaan B.V., , having a principal place of business at Hogeweg 1, 1521 AZ Wormerveer, Netherlands desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed and improvements and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the undersigned, hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Loders Croklaan B.V. its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and all rights of priority under the International Convention resulting from the filing of said application, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications describing said invention or improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue from said applications or any of them, the same to be held by and for the sale and exclusive use and benefit of the said Loders Croklaan B.V. its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

AND I/we do hereby agree to assist said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any and all said applications and in the prosecution of any and all interferences or other proceedings which may arise involving said invention, and to execute and deliver any powers of attorney, affidavits, assignments, applications, reissues, documents, or other written instruments which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE may be necessary in this country fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE, any and all said applications, inventions, improvements, Letters Patent, rights, titles and interests hereby sold, assigned, transfered and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date against UNDERSIGNED's name

Dated this	_day of	- 13 - 16 L			
Ingo LANTZ			Pig.	Xiii	
Dated this	day of $\frac{1}{2}$	unde			
Annette SCHROEDER		- 1	uc Ke	Enlarge.	

PATENT REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0786

Seen by me, Victor Joseph Antonius Johannes Clemens van Heeswijk, civil law notary in Rotterdam, the Netherlands, for legalisation of the signatures placed on the attached document of:

mr Ingo Lantz, residing at Am Hegen 59a, 22149 Hamburg, Germany; and

mr Annette Schroeder, residing at c/o Meistermarken Werke GmbH, Bremerfeld 1-4, 27749 Delmenhorst, Germany.

Rotterdam, 23 March 2000

APOSTILLE

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

- 1. Country: The NETHERLANDS This public document
- 2. has been signed by mr V.J.A.J.C. van Heeswijk
- 3. acting in the capacity of notary
- 4. bears the stamp of mr V.J.A.J.C. van Heeswijk Certified
- 5. at ROTTERDAM
- 6. on 23/03/2000
- 7. by the clerk of the District Court (Griffier van de Arrondissementsrechtbank)
- 8. N° 95011
- 9. Stamp:

PATENT

REEL: 010989 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 08/10/2000